# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4839868

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHINICHI NAITOU	02/19/2018
TAKUYA ISHIZAKA	02/19/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KOMATSU LTD.	
Street Address:	2-3-6, AKASAKA, MINATO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	107-8414	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15755236	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)227-4420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024787375

Email: akiko.angelov@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: LOCKE LORD LLP Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 55874

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1451345.706US9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES E. ARMSTRONG, IV
SIGNATURE: /James E. Armstrong, IV/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=1451345\_706US9\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504793136 REEL: 045037 FRAME: 0109

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

KOMATSU LTD.			
2-3-6, Akasaka, Min	ato-ku, Tokyo 107-84	14 Japan	
			7
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), ASSIGNEE the entire and exe (Title of Invention)	the receipt of which is hereby clusive right, title and interest	racknowledged, the undersigned ASSI to the invention entitled	GNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
WORK VEHICLE			
relating to International Patent executed on even date herewit	Application PCT/JP2016 h or, if not so executed, was:	/058333 and/or for which applicatio	n for Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on		· m	
(a) excented on		; (Insert date of execution of ap	plication, if not concurrent) .
(b) filed on		,	
Serial No.	/	Assignee's attorney is her data, when known.	eby authorized to insert in (b) the specified
		,	
substitute, reissue or reexamina	ation application based thereon	d States granted on said application an n, for the full term or terms for which the said application(s) and Letters Patent(s	d any continuation, division, renewal, ne said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and s)").
vnich the ASSIGNEE may det neluding in the preparation and eexamination, or public use pr	em necessary, desirable or exp d prosecution of said applicat occeding, and in any litigation ed to executing all papers, inc	pedient, for securing, maintaining and ion(s) and the issuance of said Letters tor other legal proceeding which may	expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts enforcing protection for said invention, Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, arise or be declared in relation to same, such rations, taking all rightful oaths, providing
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	the undersigned inventor(s) h	as (have) affixed his/her/their signatur	e(s).
1) Naulchi (Signate	haltow _	Shinichi NAITOU	February 19, 2018
) Takuva Is	hi zaka	<i>(Type Name)</i> Takuya ISHIZAKA	(Date)
(Signatu	ire)	(Type Name)	February 19, 2018 (Date)
(Signatu	ure)	(Type Name)	(D )
e)	,	(1)pe mine)	(Date)
(Signatu	re)	(Type Name)	(Date)
)(Signatu	re)	(Type Name)	(Date)
)( Signatu	re)	(Type Name)	(Date)

1/1